reversed in the allotted time given by the code compliance official for the resident 
to remedy the incompliance.  
2.          Second And Subsequent Offenses: If the allotted time given by the code 
compliance official has expired and the issue has not been remedied, then the fee 
of not more than one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125.00) shall be paid. 
Failure to comply after fourteen (14) additional days or any additional time allotted 
by the code compliance official, will result in a second fee in the amount of two 
hundred and fifty dollars ($250). In the event of an abatement, procedures outlined

[...]

allotted time given by the code compliance official for the resident to remedy the 
incompliance.  

2.          Second And Subsequent Offenses: If the allotted time given by the code compliance 
official has expired and the issue has not been remedied, then the fee of not more than 
one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125.00) shall be paid. Failure to comply after 
fourteen (14) additional days or any additional time allotted by the code compliance 
official, will result in a second fee in the amount of two hundred and fifty dollars ($250). In 
the event of an abatement, procedures outlined in section 4-2-4 and section 4-2-13 shall be